## RESOLUTION NO. 2139

WHEREAS, the Calapooia Bridge within the City Limits of the City of Albany has been improved to City Standards, and

WHEREAS, said Bridge is being maintained by the City of Albany,

WHEREAS, Linn County has offered to surrender jurisdiction over said

Bridge to the City of Albany in accordance with the provision of ORS 373.270

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Albany hereby accept from Linn County the transfer of jurisdiction of the Bridge to the City of Albany.

APPROVED by the City Council of Albany, Oregon, this 28th day of November, 1979.

Kalhara . (

ATTEST:

City Recorder